(“Sales Finance”). Debtor then entered into an agreement 
with Sales Finance which purports to sell all of Debtor’s right and interest in its 
accounts receivables (“receivables”) to Sales Finance on a continuing basis. Ab-
bey National then agreed to loan Two Hundred Seventy Million Dollars 
($270,000,000.00) to Sales Finance in exchange for Sales Finance granting Abbey 
National a security interest in the receivables. On the date Debtor’s petition was 
filed, Chase Manhattan Bank (“Chase Manhattan”) was Abbey National’s agent 
for this credit facility.